EI-48X24(30) SERIES
GS & UK Adaptor (CE Approved)
Featurs
Reliable                         Class E
Safety isolating transformer
Applications
For General Equipment
Safety Applications
GS Adaptor: TUV/GS
UK Adaptor: CE  BS 1363 STANDARD
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
AC/DC Adaptor(EI-48X24)
Input Voltage / Frequency: 230VAC 50Hz
Output Voltage: DC 6V-24V
Output Current: 200-1500mA
Output Power: 6.3-12.0VA
AC/AC Adaptor(EI-48X24)
Input Voltage / Frequency: 230VAC 50Hz
Output Voltage: AC 6V~24V
Output Current: 400-1800mA
Output Power: 3.6-15.66VA
AC/AC Adaptor(EI-48X30)
Input Voltage / Frequency: 230VAC 50Hz
Output Voltage: AC 6V~27V
Output Current: 500-1800mA
Output Power: 6.0-20.55VA
Mechanical Characteristics
GS Adaptor
Length:82.5mm              Height:56.5mm
Width:49.5mm               Weight:450g(EI-48X24)  530g(EI-48x30)
UK Adaptor
Length:87.0mm               Height:50.5mm
Width:58.0mm               Weight:480g
GS Adaptor Dimension Diagram Unit: mm
UK Adaptor Dimension Diagram Unit: mm
D48 GS & UK AC/DC Adaptor Series Model List
No Model No.
DC
output
voltage
(V)
Min. Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
DC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
1    D48-06.0-YYYY 6.0  1,050  1,500  6.30  9.00   48    D48-10.7-YYYY 10.7 589  1,093 6.30 11.70
2    D48-06.1-YYYY 6.1  1,033  1,400  6.30  8.54   49    D48-10.8-YYYY 10.8 583  1,083 6.30 11.70
3    D48-06.2-YYYY 6.2  1,016  1,400  6.30  8.68   50    D48-10.9-YYYY 10.9 578  1,073 6.30 11.70
4    D48-06.3-YYYY 6.3  1,000  1,400  6.30  8.82   51    D48-11.0-YYYY 11.0 573  1,064 6.30 11.70
5    D48-06.4-YYYY 6.4  984  1,400  6.30  8.96   52    D48-11.1-YYYY 11.1 568  1,054 6.30 11.70
6    D48-06.5-YYYY 6.5  969  1,400  6.30  9.10   53    D48-11.2-YYYY 11.2 563  1,045 6.30 11.70
7    D48-06.6-YYYY 6.6  955  1,400  6.30  9.24   54    D48-11.3-YYYY 11.3 558  1,035 6.30 11.70
8    D48-06.7-YYYY 6.7  940  1,400  6.30  9.38   55    D48-11.4-YYYY 11.4 553  1,026 6.30 11.70
9    D48-06.8-YYYY 6.8  926  1,400  6.30  9.52   56    D48-11.5-YYYY 11.5 548  1,017 6.30 11.70
10    D48-06.9-YYYY 6.9  913  1,400  6.30  9.66   57    D48-11.6-YYYY 11.6 543  1,009 6.30 11.70
11    D48-07.0-YYYY 7.0  900  1,400  6.30  9.80   58    D48-11.7-YYYY 11.7 538  1,000 6.30 11.70
12    D48-07.1-YYYY 7.1  887  1,400  6.30  9.94   59    D48-11.8-YYYY 11.8 534  1,000 6.30 11.80
13    D48-07.2-YYYY 7.2  875  1,400  6.30  10.08   60    D48-11.9-YYYY 11.9 529  1,000 6.30 11.90
14    D48-07.3-YYYY 7.3  863  1,400  6.30  10.22   61    D48-12.0-YYYY 12.0 525  1,000 6.30 12.00
15    D48-07.4-YYYY 7.4  851  1,400  6.30  10.36   62    D48-12.1-YYYY 12.1 521  992  6.30 12.00
16    D48-07.5-YYYY 7.5  840  1,400  6.30  10.50   63    D48-12.2-YYYY 12.2 516  984  6.30 12.00
17    D48-07.6-YYYY 7.6  829  1,400  6.30  10.64   64    D48-12.3-YYYY 12.3 512  976  6.30 12.00
18    D48-07.7-YYYY 7.7  818  1,300  6.30  10.01   65    D48-12.4-YYYY 12.4 508  968  6.30 12.00
19    D48-07.8-YYYY 7.8  808  1,300  6.30  10.14   66    D48-12.5-YYYY 12.5 504  960  6.30 12.00
20    D48-07.9-YYYY 7.9  797  1,300  6.30  10.27   67    D48-12.6-YYYY 12.6 500  952  6.30 12.00
21    D48-08.0-YYYY 8.0  788  1,300  6.30  10.40   68    D48-12.7-YYYY 12.7 496  945  6.30 12.00
22    D48-08.1-YYYY 8.1  778  1,300  6.30  10.53   69    D48-12.8-YYYY 12.8 492  938  6.30 12.00
23    D48-08.2-YYYY 8.2  768  1,300  6.30  10.66   70    D48-12.9-YYYY 12.9 488  930  6.30 12.00
24    D48-08.3-YYYY 8.3  759  1,300  6.30  10.79   71    D48-13.0-YYYY 13.0 485  923  6.30 12.00
25    D48-08.4-YYYY 8.4  750  1,300  6.30  10.92   72    D48-13.1-YYYY 13.1 481  916  6.30 12.00
26    D48-08.5-YYYY 8.5  741  1,300  6.30  11.05   73    D48-13.2-YYYY 13.2 477  909  6.30 12.00
27    D48-08.6-YYYY 8.6  733  1,300  6.30  11.18   74    D48-13.3-YYYY 13.3 474  902  6.30 12.00
28    D48-08.7-YYYY 8.7  724  1,300  6.30  11.31   75    D48-13.4-YYYY 13.4 470  896  6.30 12.00
29    D48-08.8-YYYY 8.8  716  1,300  6.30  11.44   76    D48-13.5-YYYY 13.5 467  889  6.30 12.00
30    D48-08.9-YYYY 8.9  708  1,300  6.30  11.57   77    D48-13.6-YYYY 13.6 463  882  6.30 12.00
31    D48-09.0-YYYY 9.0  700  1,300  6.30  11.70   78    D48-13.7-YYYY 13.7 460  876  6.30 12.00
32    D48-09.1-YYYY 9.1  692  1,286  6.30  11.70   79    D48-13.8-YYYY 13.8 457  870  6.30 12.00
33    D48-09.2-YYYY 9.2  685  1,272  6.30  11.70   80    D48-13.9-YYYY 13.9 453  863  6.30 12.00
34    D48-09.3-YYYY 9.3  677  1,258  6.30  11.70   81    D48-14.0-YYYY 14.0 450  857  6.30 12.00
35    D48-09.4-YYYY 9.4  670  1,245  6.30  11.70   82    D48-14.1-YYYY 14.1 447  851  6.30 12.00
36    D48-09.5-YYYY 9.5  663  1,232  6.30  11.70   83    D48-14.2-YYYY 14.2 444  845  6.30 12.00
37    D48-09.6-YYYY 9.6  656  1,219  6.30  11.70   84    D48-14.3-YYYY 14.3 441  839  6.30 12.00
38    D48-09.7-YYYY 9.7  649  1,206  6.30  11.70   85    D48-14.4-YYYY 14.4 438  833  6.30 12.00
39    D48-09.8-YYYY 9.8  643  1,194  6.30  11.70   86    D48-14.5-YYYY 14.5 434  828  6.30 12.00
40    D48-09.9-YYYY 9.9  636  1,182  6.30  11.70   87    D48-14.6-YYYY 14.6 432  822  6.30 12.00
41    D48-10.0-YYYY 10.0 630  1,170  6.30  11.70   88    D48-14.7-YYYY 14.7 429  816  6.30 12.00
42    D48-10.1-YYYY 10.1 624  1,158  6.30  11.70   89    D48-14.8-YYYY 14.8 426  811  6.30 12.00
43    D48-10.2-YYYY 10.2 618  1,147  6.30  11.70   90    D48-14.9-YYYY 14.9 423  805  6.30 12.00
44    D48-10.3-YYYY 10.3 612  1,136  6.30  11.70   91    D48-15.0-YYYY 15.0 420  800  6.30 12.00
45    D48-10.4-YYYY 10.4 606  1,125  6.30  11.70   92    D48-15.1-YYYY 15.1 417  795  6.30 12.00
46    D48-10.5-YYYY 10.5 600  1,114  6.30  11.70   93    D48-15.2-YYYY 15.2 414  789  6.30 12.00
47    D48-10.6-YYYY 10.6 594  1,104  6.30  11.70   94    D48-15.3-YYYY 15.3 412  784  6.30 12.00
No Model No.
DC
output
voltage
(V)
Min. Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
DC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
95    D48-15.4-YYYY 15.4  409  779  6.30  12.00   142    D48-20.1-YYYY 20.1  400  597  8.04  12.00
96    D48-15.5-YYYY 15.5  406  774  6.30  12.00   143    D48-20.2-YYYY 20.2  400  594  8.08  12.00
97    D48-15.6-YYYY 15.6  404  769  6.30  12.00   144    D48-20.3-YYYY 20.3  400  591  8.12  12.00
98    D48-15.7-YYYY 15.7  401  764  6.30  12.00   145    D48-20.4-YYYY 20.4  400  588  8.16  12.00
99    D48-15.8-YYYY 15.8  400  759  6.32  12.00   146    D48-20.5-YYYY 20.5  400  585  8.20  12.00
100    D48-15.9-YYYY 15.9  400  755  6.36  12.00   147    D48-20.6-YYYY 20.6  400  583  8.24  12.00
101    D48-16.0-YYYY 16.0  400  750  6.40  12.00   148    D48-20.7-YYYY 20.7  400  580  8.28  12.00
102    D48-16.1-YYYY 16.1  400  745  6.44  12.00   149    D48-20.8-YYYY 20.8  400  577  8.32  12.00
103    D48-16.2-YYYY 16.2  400  741  6.48  12.00   150    D48-20.9-YYYY 20.9  400  574  8.36  12.00
104    D48-16.3-YYYY 16.3  400  736  6.52  12.00   151    D48-21.0-YYYY 21.0  400  571  8.40  12.00
105    D48-16.4-YYYY 16.4  400  732  6.56  12.00   152    D48-21.1-YYYY 21.1  400  569  8.44  12.00
106    D48-16.5-YYYY 16.5  400  727  6.60  12.00   153    D48-21.2-YYYY 21.2  400  566  8.48  12.00
107    D48-16.6-YYYY 16.6  400  723  6.64  12.00   154    D48-21.3-YYYY 21.3  400  563  8.52  12.00
108    D48-16.7-YYYY 16.7  400  719  6.68  12.00   155    D48-21.4-YYYY 21.4  400  561  8.56  12.00
109    D48-16.8-YYYY 16.8  400  714  6.72  12.00   156    D48-21.5-YYYY 21.5  400  558  8.60  12.00
110    D48-16.9-YYYY 16.9  400  710  6.76  12.00   157    D48-21.6-YYYY 21.6  400  556  8.64  12.00
111    D48-17.0-YYYY 17.0  400  706  6.80  12.00   158    D48-21.7-YYYY 21.7  400  553  8.68  12.00
112    D48-17.1-YYYY 17.1  400  702  6.84  12.00   159    D48-21.8-YYYY 21.8  400  550  8.72  12.00
113    D48-17.2-YYYY 17.2  400  698  6.88  12.00   160    D48-21.9-YYYY 21.9  400  548  8.76  12.00
114    D48-17.3-YYYY 17.3  400  694  6.92  12.00   161    D48-22.0-YYYY 22.0  400  545  8.80  12.00
115    D48-17.4-YYYY 17.4  400  690  6.96  12.00   162    D48-22.1-YYYY 22.1  400  543  8.84  12.00
116    D48-17.5-YYYY 17.5  400  686  7.00  12.00   163    D48-22.2-YYYY 22.2  400  541  8.88  12.00
117    D48-17.6-YYYY 17.6  400  682  7.04  12.00   164    D48-22.3-YYYY 22.3  400  538  8.92  12.00
118    D48-17.7-YYYY 17.7  400  678  7.08  12.00   165    D48-22.4-YYYY 22.4  400  536  8.96  12.00
119    D48-17.8-YYYY 17.8  400  674  7.12  12.00   166    D48-22.5-YYYY 22.5  400  533  9.00  12.00
120    D48-17.9-YYYY 17.9  400  670  7.16  12.00   167    D48-22.6-YYYY 22.6  400  531  9.04  12.00
121    D48-18.0-YYYY 18.0  400  667  7.20  12.00   168    D48-22.7-YYYY 22.7  400  529  9.08  12.00
122    D48-18.1-YYYY 18.1  400  663  7.24  12.00   169    D48-22.8-YYYY 22.8  400  526  9.12  12.00
123    D48-18.2-YYYY 18.2  400  659  7.28  12.00   170    D48-22.9-YYYY 22.9  400  524  9.16  12.00
124    D48-18.3-YYYY 18.3  400  656  7.32  12.00   171    D48-23.0-YYYY 23.0  400  522  9.20  12.00
125    D48-18.4-YYYY 18.4  400  652  7.36  12.00   172    D48-23.1-YYYY 23.1  400  519  9.24  12.00
126    D48-18.5-YYYY 18.5  400  649  7.40  12.00   173    D48-23.2-YYYY 23.2  400  517  9.28  12.00
127    D48-18.6-YYYY 18.6  400  645  7.44  12.00   174    D48-23.3-YYYY 23.3  400  515  9.32  12.00
128    D48-18.7-YYYY 18.7  400  642  7.48  12.00   175    D48-23.4-YYYY 23.4  400  513  9.36  12.00
129    D48-18.8-YYYY 18.8  400  638  7.52  12.00   176    D48-23.5-YYYY 23.5  400  511  9.40  12.00
130    D48-18.9-YYYY 18.9  400  635  7.56  12.00   177    D48-23.6-YYYY 23.6  400  508  9.44  12.00
131    D48-19.0-YYYY 19.0  400  632  7.60  12.00   178    D48-23.7-YYYY 23.7  400  506  9.48  12.00
132    D48-19.1-YYYY 19.1  400  628  7.64  12.00   179    D48-23.8-YYYY 23.8  400  504  9.52  12.00
133    D48-19.2-YYYY 19.2  400  625  7.68  12.00   180    D48-23.9-YYYY 23.9  400  502  9.56  12.00
134    D48-19.3-YYYY 19.3  400  622  7.72  12.00   181    D48-24.0-YYYY 24.0  400  500  9.60  12.00
135    D48-19.4-YYYY 19.4  400  619  7.76  12.00
136    D48-19.5-YYYY 19.5  400  615  7.80  12.00
137    D48-19.6-YYYY 19.6  400  612  7.84  12.00
138    D48-19.7-YYYY 19.7  400  609  7.88  12.00
139    D48-19.8-YYYY 19.8  400  606  7.92  12.00
140    D48-19.9-YYYY 19.9  400  603  7.96  12.00
141    D48-20.0-YYYY 20.0  400  600  8.00  12.00
AD4824 GS & UK AC/AC Adaptor Series Model List
Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
AD4824-06.0-YYYY 6.0  600  1,800  3.60  10.80   48484848    AD4824-10.7-YYYY 10.7  400  1,413 4.28 15.12
AD4824-06.1-YYYY 6.1  590  1,800  3.60  10.98   49494949    AD4824-10.8-YYYY 10.8  400  1,400 4.32 15.12
AD4824-06.2-YYYY 6.2  581  1,800  3.60  11.16   50505050    AD4824-10.9-YYYY 10.9  400  1,387 4.36 15.12
AD4824-06.3-YYYY 6.3  571  1,800  3.60  11.34   51515151    AD4824-11.0-YYYY 11.0  400  1,375 4.40 15.12
AD4824-06.4-YYYY 6.4  563  1,800  3.60  11.52   52525252    AD4824-11.1-YYYY 11.1  400  1,362 4.44 15.12
AD4824-06.5-YYYY 6.5  554  1,800  3.60  11.70   53535353    AD4824-11.2-YYYY 11.2  400  1,350 4.48 15.12
AD4824-06.6-YYYY 6.6  545  1,800  3.60  11.88   54545454    AD4824-11.3-YYYY 11.3  400  1,338 4.52 15.12
AD4824-06.7-YYYY 6.7  537  1,800  3.60  12.06   55555555    AD4824-11.4-YYYY 11.4  400  1,326 4.56 15.12
AD4824-06.8-YYYY 6.8  529  1,800  3.60  12.24   56565656    AD4824-11.5-YYYY 11.5  400  1,315 4.60 15.12
AD4824-06.9-YYYY 6.9  522  1,800  3.60  12.42   57575757    AD4824-11.6-YYYY 11.6  400  1,303 4.64 15.12
AD4824-07.0-YYYY 7.0  514  1,800  3.60  12.60   58585858    AD4824-11.7-YYYY 11.7  400  1,292 4.68 15.12
AD4824-07.1-YYYY 7.1  507  1,800  3.60  12.78   59595959    AD4824-11.8-YYYY 11.8  400  1,281 4.72 15.12
AD4824-07.2-YYYY 7.2  500  1,800  3.60  12.96   60606060    AD4824-11.9-YYYY 11.9  400  1,271 4.76 15.12
AD4824-07.3-YYYY 7.3  493  1,800  3.60  13.14   61616161    AD4824-12.0-YYYY 12.0  400  1,260 4.80 15.12
AD4824-07.4-YYYY 7.4  486  1,800  3.60  13.32   62626262    AD4824-12.1-YYYY 12.1  400  1,250 4.84 15.12
AD4824-07.5-YYYY 7.5  480  1,800  3.60  13.50   63636363    AD4824-12.2-YYYY 12.2  400  1,239 4.88 15.12
AD4824-07.6-YYYY 7.6  474  1,800  3.60  13.68   64646464    AD4824-12.3-YYYY 12.3  400  1,229 4.92 15.12
AD4824-07.7-YYYY 7.7  468  1,800  3.60  13.86   65656565    AD4824-12.4-YYYY 12.4  400  1,219 4.96 15.12
AD4824-07.8-YYYY 7.8  462  1,800  3.60  14.04   66666666    AD4824-12.5-YYYY 12.5  400  1,210 5.00 15.12
AD4824-07.9-YYYY 7.9  456  1,800  3.60  14.22   67676767    AD4824-12.6-YYYY 12.6  400  1,200 5.04 15.12
AD4824-08.0-YYYY 8.0  450  1,800  3.60  14.40   68686868    AD4824-12.7-YYYY 12.7  400  1,191 5.08 15.12
AD4824-08.1-YYYY 8.1  444  1,800  3.60  14.58   69696969    AD4824-12.8-YYYY 12.8  400  1,181 5.12 15.12
AD4824-08.2-YYYY 8.2  439  1,800  3.60  14.76   70707070    AD4824-12.9-YYYY 12.9  400  1,172 5.16 15.12
AD4824-08.3-YYYY 8.3  434  1,800  3.60  14.94   71717171    AD4824-13.0-YYYY 13.0  400  1,163 5.20 15.12
AD4824-08.4-YYYY 8.4  429  1,800  3.60  15.12   72727272    AD4824-13.1-YYYY 13.1  400  1,154 5.24 15.12
AD4824-08.5-YYYY 8.5  424  1,779  3.60  15.12   73737373    AD4824-13.2-YYYY 13.2  400  1,145 5.28 15.12
AD4824-08.6-YYYY 8.6  419  1,758  3.60  15.12   74747474    AD4824-13.3-YYYY 13.3  400  1,137 5.32 15.12
AD4824-08.7-YYYY 8.7  414  1,738  3.60  15.12   75757575    AD4824-13.4-YYYY 13.4  400  1,128 5.36 15.12
AD4824-08.8-YYYY 8.8  409  1,718  3.60  15.12   76767676    AD4824-13.5-YYYY 13.5  400  1,120 5.40 15.12
AD4824-08.9-YYYY 8.9  404  1,699  3.60  15.12   77777777    AD4824-13.6-YYYY 13.6  400  1,112 5.44 15.12
AD4824-09.0-YYYY 9.0  400  1,680  3.60  15.12   78787878    AD4824-13.7-YYYY 13.7  400  1,104 5.48 15.12
AD4824-09.1-YYYY 9.1  400  1,662  3.64  15.12   79797979    AD4824-13.8-YYYY 13.8  400  1,096 5.52 15.12
AD4824-09.2-YYYY 9.2  400  1,643  3.68  15.12   80808080    AD4824-13.9-YYYY 13.9  400  1,088 5.56 15.12
AD4824-09.3-YYYY 9.3  400  1,626  3.72  15.12   81818181    AD4824-14.0-YYYY 14.0  400  1,080 5.60 15.12
AD4824-09.4-YYYY 9.4  400  1,609  3.76  15.12   82828282    AD4824-14.1-YYYY 14.1  400  1,072 5.64 15.12
AD4824-09.5-YYYY 9.5  400  1,592  3.80  15.12   83838383    AD4824-14.2-YYYY 14.2  400  1,065 5.68 15.12
AD4824-09.6-YYYY 9.6  400  1,575  3.84  15.12   84848484    AD4824-14.3-YYYY 14.3  400  1,057 5.72 15.12
AD4824-09.7-YYYY 9.7  400  1,559  3.88  15.12   85858585    AD4824-14.4-YYYY 14.4  400  1,050 5.76 15.12
AD4824-09.8-YYYY 9.8  400  1,543  3.92  15.12   86868686    AD4824-14.5-YYYY 14.5  400  1,043 5.80 15.12
AD4824-09.9-YYYY 9.9  400  1,527  3.96  15.12   87878787    AD4824-14.6-YYYY 14.6  400  1,036 5.84 15.12
AD4824-10.0-YYYY 10.0 400  1,512  4.00  15.12   88888888    AD4824-14.7-YYYY 14.7  400  1,029 5.88 15.12
AD4824-10.1-YYYY 10.1 400  1,497  4.04  15.12   89898989    AD4824-14.8-YYYY 14.8  400  1,022 5.92 15.12
AD4824-10.2-YYYY 10.2 400  1,482  4.08  15.12   90909090    AD4824-14.9-YYYY 14.9  400  1,015 5.96 15.12
AD4824-10.3-YYYY 10.3 400  1,468  4.12  15.12   91919191    AD4824-15.0-YYYY 15.0  400  1,000 6.00 15.00
AD4824-10.4-YYYY 10.4 400  1,454  4.16  15.12   92929292    AD4824-15.1-YYYY 15.1  400  1,001 6.04 15.12
AD4824-10.5-YYYY 10.5 400  1,440  4.20  15.12   93939393    AD4824-15.2-YYYY 15.2  400  995  6.08 15.12
AD4824-10.6-YYYY 10.6 400  1,426  4.24  15.12   94949494    AD4824-15.3-YYYY 15.3  400  988  6.12 15.12
Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
AD4824-15.4-YYYY 15.4 400  982  6.16  15.12   142142142142    AD4824-20.1-YYYY 20.1  400  752  8.04 15.12
AD4824-15.5-YYYY 15.5 400  975  6.20  15.12   143143143143    AD4824-20.2-YYYY 20.2  400  749  8.08 15.12
AD4824-15.6-YYYY 15.6 400  969  6.24  15.12   144144144144    AD4824-20.3-YYYY 20.3  400  745  8.12 15.12
AD4824-15.7-YYYY 15.7 400  963  6.28  15.12   145145145145    AD4824-20.4-YYYY 20.4  400  741  8.16 15.12
AD4824-15.8-YYYY 15.8 400  957  6.32  15.12   146146146146    AD4824-20.5-YYYY 20.5  400  738  8.20 15.12
AD4824-15.9-YYYY 15.9 400  951  6.36  15.12   147147147147    AD4824-20.6-YYYY 20.6  400  734  8.24 15.12
AD4824-16.0-YYYY 16.0 400  945  6.40  15.12   148148148148    AD4824-20.7-YYYY 20.7  400  730  8.28 15.12
AD4824-16.1-YYYY 16.1 400  939  6.44  15.12   149149149149    AD4824-20.8-YYYY 20.8  400  727  8.32 15.12
AD4824-16.2-YYYY 16.2 400  933  6.48  15.12   150150150150    AD4824-20.9-YYYY 20.9  400  723  8.36 15.12
AD4824-16.3-YYYY 16.3 400  928  6.52  15.12   151151151151    AD4824-21.0-YYYY 21.0  400  720  8.40 15.12
AD4824-16.4-YYYY 16.4 400  922  6.56  15.12   152152152152    AD4824-21.1-YYYY 21.1  400  717  8.44 15.12
AD4824-16.5-YYYY 16.5 400  916  6.60  15.12   153153153153    AD4824-21.2-YYYY 21.2  400  713  8.48 15.12
AD4824-16.6-YYYY 16.6 400  911  6.64  15.12   154154154154    AD4824-21.3-YYYY 21.3  400  710  8.52 15.12
AD4824-16.7-YYYY 16.7 400  905  6.68  15.12   155155155155    AD4824-21.4-YYYY 21.4  400  707  8.56 15.12
AD4824-16.8-YYYY 16.8 400  900  6.72  15.12   156156156156    AD4824-21.5-YYYY 21.5  400  703  8.60 15.12
AD4824-16.9-YYYY 16.9 400  895  6.76  15.12   157157157157    AD4824-21.6-YYYY 21.6  400  700  8.64 15.12
AD4824-17.0-YYYY 17.0 400  889  6.80  15.12   158158158158    AD4824-21.7-YYYY 21.7  400  697  8.68 15.12
AD4824-17.1-YYYY 17.1 400  884  6.84  15.12   159159159159    AD4824-21.8-YYYY 21.8  400  694  8.72 15.12
AD4824-17.2-YYYY 17.2 400  879  6.88  15.12   160160160160    AD4824-21.9-YYYY 21.9  400  690  8.76 15.12
AD4824-17.3-YYYY 17.3 400  874  6.92  15.12   161161161161    AD4824-22.0-YYYY 22.0  400  687  8.80 15.12
AD4824-17.4-YYYY 17.4 400  869  6.96  15.12   162162162162    AD4824-22.1-YYYY 22.1  400  684  8.84 15.12
AD4824-17.5-YYYY 17.5 400  864  7.00  15.12   163163163163    AD4824-22.2-YYYY 22.2  400  681  8.88 15.12
AD4824-17.6-YYYY 17.6 400  859  7.04  15.12   164164164164    AD4824-22.3-YYYY 22.3  400  678  8.92 15.12
AD4824-17.7-YYYY 17.7 400  854  7.08  15.12   165165165165    AD4824-22.4-YYYY 22.4  400  675  8.96 15.12
AD4824-17.8-YYYY 17.8 400  849  7.12  15.12   166166166166    AD4824-22.5-YYYY 22.5  400  672  9.00 15.12
AD4824-17.9-YYYY 17.9 400  845  7.16  15.12   167167167167    AD4824-22.6-YYYY 22.6  400  669  9.04 15.12
AD4824-18.0-YYYY 18.0 400  840  7.20  15.12   168168168168    AD4824-22.7-YYYY 22.7  400  666  9.08 15.12
AD4824-18.1-YYYY 18.1 400  835  7.24  15.12   169169169169    AD4824-22.8-YYYY 22.8  400  663  9.12 15.12
AD4824-18.2-YYYY 18.2 400  831  7.28  15.12   170170170170    AD4824-22.9-YYYY 22.9  400  660  9.16 15.12
AD4824-18.3-YYYY 18.3 400  826  7.32  15.12   171171171171    AD4824-23.0-YYYY 23.0  400  657  9.20 15.12
AD4824-18.4-YYYY 18.4 400  822  7.36  15.12   172172172172    AD4824-23.1-YYYY 23.1  400  655  9.24 15.12
AD4824-18.5-YYYY 18.5 400  817  7.40  15.12   173173173173    AD4824-23.2-YYYY 23.2  400  652  9.28 15.12
AD4824-18.6-YYYY 18.6 400  813  7.44  15.12   174174174174    AD4824-23.3-YYYY 23.3  400  649  9.32 15.12
AD4824-18.7-YYYY 18.7 400  809  7.48  15.12   175175175175    AD4824-23.4-YYYY 23.4  400  646  9.36 15.12
AD4824-18.8-YYYY 18.8 400  804  7.52  15.12   176176176176    AD4824-23.5-YYYY 23.5  400  643  9.40 15.12
AD4824-18.9-YYYY 18.9 400  800  7.56  15.12   177177177177    AD4824-23.6-YYYY 23.6  400  641  9.44 15.12
AD4824-19.0-YYYY 19.0 400  796  7.60  15.12   178178178178    AD4824-23.7-YYYY 23.7  400  638  9.48 15.12
AD4824-19.1-YYYY 19.1 400  792  7.64  15.12   179179179179    AD4824-23.8-YYYY 23.8  400  635  9.52 15.12
AD4824-19.2-YYYY 19.2 400  788  7.68  15.12   180180180180    AD4824-23.9-YYYY 23.9  400  633  9.56 15.12
AD4824-19.3-YYYY 19.3 400  783  7.72  15.12   181181181181    AD4824-24.0-YYYY 24.0  400  650  9.60 15.66
AD4824-19.4-YYYY 19.4 400  779  7.76  15.12   182182182182
AD4824-19.5-YYYY 19.5 400  775  7.80  15.12   183183183183
AD4824-19.6-YYYY 19.6 400  771  7.84  15.12   184184184184
AD4824-19.7-YYYY 19.7 400  768  7.88  15.12   185185185185
AD4824-19.8-YYYY 19.8 400  764  7.92  15.12   186186186186
AD4824-19.9-YYYY 19.9 400  760  7.96  15.12   187187187187
AD4824-20.0-YYYY 20.0 400  756  8.00  15.12   188188188188
AD4830 GS & UK AC/AC Adaptor Series Model List
No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
1    AD4830-03.0-YYYY 3.0  1,000  1,800 3.00  5.40   48    AD4830-07.7-YYYY 7.7  500  1,800 3.85 13.86
2    AD4830-03.1-YYYY 3.1  968  1,800 3.00  5.58   49    AD4830-07.8-YYYY 7.8  500  1,800 3.90 14.04
3    AD4830-03.2-YYYY 3.2  938  1,800 3.00  5.76   50    AD4830-07.9-YYYY 7.9  500  1,800 3.95 14.22
4    AD4830-03.3-YYYY 3.3  909  1,800 3.00  5.94   51    AD4830-08.0-YYYY 8.0  500  1,800 4.00 14.40
5    AD4830-03.4-YYYY 3.4  882  1,800 3.00  6.12   52    AD4830-08.1-YYYY 8.1  500  1,800 4.05 14.58
6    AD4830-03.5-YYYY 3.5  857  1,800 3.00  6.30   53    AD4830-08.2-YYYY 8.2  500  1,800 4.10 14.76
7    AD4830-03.6-YYYY 3.6  833  1,800 3.00  6.48   54    AD4830-08.3-YYYY 8.3  500  1,800 4.15 14.94
8    AD4830-03.7-YYYY 3.7  811  1,800 3.00  6.66   55    AD4830-08.4-YYYY 8.4  500  1,800 4.20 15.12
9    AD4830-03.8-YYYY 3.8  789  1,800 3.00  6.84   56    AD4830-08.5-YYYY 8.5  500  1,800 4.25 15.30
10    AD4830-03.9-YYYY 3.9  769  1,800 3.00  7.02   57    AD4830-08.6-YYYY 8.6  500  1,800 4.30 15.48
11    AD4830-04.0-YYYY 4.0  750  1,800 3.00  7.20   58    AD4830-08.7-YYYY 8.7  500  1,800 4.35 15.66
12    AD4830-04.1-YYYY 4.1  732  1,800 3.00  7.38   59    AD4830-08.8-YYYY 8.8  500  1,800 4.40 15.84
13    AD4830-04.2-YYYY 4.2  714  1,800 3.00  7.56   60    AD4830-08.9-YYYY 8.9  500  1,800 4.45 16.02
14    AD4830-04.3-YYYY 4.3  698  1,800 3.00  7.74   61    AD4830-09.0-YYYY 9.0  500  1,800 4.50 16.20
15    AD4830-04.4-YYYY 4.4  682  1,800 3.00  7.92   62    AD4830-09.1-YYYY 9.1  500  1,800 4.55 16.38
16    AD4830-04.5-YYYY 4.5  667  1,800 3.00  8.10   63    AD4830-09.2-YYYY 9.2  500  1,800 4.60 16.56
17    AD4830-04.6-YYYY 4.6  652  1,800 3.00  8.28   64    AD4830-09.3-YYYY 9.3  500  1,800 4.65 16.74
18    AD4830-04.7-YYYY 4.7  638  1,800 3.00  8.46   65    AD4830-09.4-YYYY 9.4  500  1,800 4.70 16.92
19    AD4830-04.8-YYYY 4.8  625  1,800 3.00  8.64   66    AD4830-09.5-YYYY 9.5  500  1,800 4.75 17.10
20    AD4830-04.9-YYYY 4.9  612  1,800 3.00  8.82   67    AD4830-09.6-YYYY 9.6  500  1,800 4.80 17.28
21    AD4830-05.0-YYYY 5.0  600  1,800 3.00  9.00   68    AD4830-09.7-YYYY 9.7  500  1,800 4.85 17.46
22    AD4830-05.1-YYYY 5.1  588  1,800 3.00  9.18   69    AD4830-09.8-YYYY 9.8  500  1,800 4.90 17.64
23    AD4830-05.2-YYYY 5.2  577  1,800 3.00  9.36   70    AD4830-09.9-YYYY 9.9  500  1,800 4.95 17.82
24    AD4830-05.3-YYYY 5.3  566  1,800 3.00  9.54   71    AD4830-10.0-YYYY 10.0 500  1,800 5.00 18.00
25    AD4830-05.4-YYYY 5.4  556  1,800 3.00  9.72   72    AD4830-10.1-YYYY 10.1 500  1,800 5.05 18.18
26    AD4830-05.5-YYYY 5.5  545  1,800 3.00  9.90   73    AD4830-10.2-YYYY 10.2 500  1,800 5.10 18.36
27    AD4830-05.6-YYYY 5.6  536  1,800 3.00  10.08   74    AD4830-10.3-YYYY 10.3 500  1,800 5.15 18.54
28    AD4830-05.7-YYYY 5.7  526  1,800 3.00  10.26   75    AD4830-10.4-YYYY 10.4 500  1,800 5.20 18.72
29    AD4830-05.8-YYYY 5.8  517  1,800 3.00  10.44   76    AD4830-10.5-YYYY 10.5 500  1,800 5.25 18.90
30    AD4830-05.9-YYYY 5.9  508  1,800 3.00  10.62   77    AD4830-10.6-YYYY 10.6 500  1,800 5.30 19.08
31    AD4830-06.0-YYYY 6.0  500  1,800 3.00  10.80   78    AD4830-10.7-YYYY 10.7 500  1,800 5.35 19.26
32    AD4830-06.1-YYYY 6.1  500  1,800 3.05  10.98   79    AD4830-10.8-YYYY 10.8 500  1,800 5.40 19.44
33    AD4830-06.2-YYYY 6.2  500  1,800 3.10  11.16   80    AD4830-10.9-YYYY 10.9 500  1,800 5.45 19.62
34    AD4830-06.3-YYYY 6.3  500  1,800 3.15  11.34   81    AD4830-11.0-YYYY 11.0 500  1,800 5.50 19.80
35    AD4830-06.4-YYYY 6.4  500  1,800 3.20  11.52   82    AD4830-11.1-YYYY 11.1 500  1,800 5.55 19.98
36    AD4830-06.5-YYYY 6.5  500  1,800 3.25  11.70   83    AD4830-11.25-YYYY 11.25 500  1,800 5.63 20.25
37    AD4830-06.6-YYYY 6.6  500  1,800 3.30  11.88   84    AD4830-11.3-YYYY 11.3 500  1,792 5.65 20.25
38    AD4830-06.7-YYYY 6.7  500  1,800 3.35  12.06   85    AD4830-11.4-YYYY 11.4 500  1,776 5.70 20.25
39    AD4830-06.8-YYYY 6.8  500  1,800 3.40  12.24   86    AD4830-11.5-YYYY 11.5 500  1,761 5.75 20.25
40    AD4830-06.9-YYYY 6.9  500  1,800 3.45  12.42   87    AD4830-11.6-YYYY 11.6 500  1,746 5.80 20.25
41    AD4830-07.0-YYYY 7.0  500  1,800 3.50  12.60   88    AD4830-11.7-YYYY 11.7 500  1,731 5.85 20.25
42    AD4830-07.1-YYYY 7.1  500  1,800 3.55  12.78   89    AD4830-11.8-YYYY 11.8 500  1,716 5.90 20.25
43    AD4830-07.2-YYYY 7.2  500  1,800 3.60  12.96   90    AD4830-11.9-YYYY 11.9 500  1,702 5.95 20.25
44    AD4830-07.3-YYYY 7.3  500  1,800 3.65  13.14   91    AD4830-12.0-YYYY 12.0 500  1,688 6.00 20.25
45    AD4830-07.4-YYYY 7.4  500  1,800 3.70  13.32   92    AD4830-12.1-YYYY 12.1 500  1,674 6.05 20.25
46    AD4830-07.5-YYYY 7.5  500  1,800 3.75  13.50   93    AD4830-12.2-YYYY 12.2 500  1,660 6.10 20.25
47    AD4830-07.6-YYYY 7.6  500  1,800 3.80  13.68   94    AD4830-12.3-YYYY 12.3 500  1,646 6.15 20.25
No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
95    AD4830-12.4-YYYY 12.4 500  1,633  1.95 20.25  142    AD4830-17.1-YYYY 17.1  500  1,184 8.55 20.25
96    AD4830-12.5-YYYY 12.5 500  1,620  1.95 20.25  143    AD4830-17.2-YYYY 17.2  500  1,177 8.60 20.25
97    AD4830-12.6-YYYY 12.6 500  1,607  1.95 20.25  144    AD4830-17.3-YYYY 17.3  500  1,171 8.65 20.25
98    AD4830-12.7-YYYY 12.7 500  1,594  1.95 20.25  145    AD4830-17.4-YYYY 17.4  500  1,164 8.70 20.25
99    AD4830-12.8-YYYY 12.8 500  1,582  1.95 20.25  146    AD4830-17.5-YYYY 17.5  500  1,157 8.75 20.25
100    AD4830-12.9-YYYY 12.9 500  1,570  1.95 20.25  147    AD4830-17.6-YYYY 17.6  500  1,151 8.80 20.25
101    AD4830-13.0-YYYY 13.0 500  1,558  1.95 20.25  148    AD4830-17.7-YYYY 17.7  500  1,144 8.85 20.25
102    AD4830-13.1-YYYY 13.1 500  1,546  1.95 20.25  149    AD4830-17.8-YYYY 17.8  500  1,138 8.90 20.25
103    AD4830-13.2-YYYY 13.2 500  1,534  1.95 20.25  150    AD4830-17.9-YYYY 17.9  500  1,131 8.95 20.25
104    AD4830-13.3-YYYY 13.3 500  1,523  1.95 20.25  151    AD4830-18.0-YYYY 18.0  500  1,125 9.00 20.25
105    AD4830-13.4-YYYY 13.4 500  1,511  1.95 20.25  152    AD4830-18.1-YYYY 18.1  500  1,119 9.05 20.25
106    AD4830-13.5-YYYY 13.5 500  1,500  1.95 20.25  153    AD4830-18.2-YYYY 18.2  500  1,113 9.10 20.25
107    AD4830-13.6-YYYY 13.6 500  1,489  1.95 20.25  154    AD4830-18.3-YYYY 18.3  500  1,107 9.15 20.25
108    AD4830-13.7-YYYY 13.7 500  1,478  1.95 20.25  155    AD4830-18.4-YYYY 18.4  500  1,101 9.20 20.25
109    AD4830-13.8-YYYY 13.8 500  1,467  1.95 20.25  156    AD4830-18.5-YYYY 18.5  500  1,095 9.25 20.25
110    AD4830-13.9-YYYY 13.9 500  1,457  1.95 20.25  157    AD4830-18.6-YYYY 18.6  500  1,089 9.30 20.25
111    AD4830-14.0-YYYY 14.0 500  1,446  1.95 20.25  158    AD4830-18.7-YYYY 18.7  500  1,083 9.35 20.25
112    AD4830-14.1-YYYY 14.1 500  1,436  1.95 20.25  159    AD4830-18.8-YYYY 18.8  500  1,077 9.40 20.25
113    AD4830-14.2-YYYY 14.2 500  1,426  1.95 20.25  160    AD4830-18.9-YYYY 18.9  500  1,071 9.45 20.25
114    AD4830-14.3-YYYY 14.3 500  1,416  1.95 20.25  161    AD4830-19.0-YYYY 19.0  500  1,066 9.50 20.25
115    AD4830-14.4-YYYY 14.4 500  1,406  1.95 20.25  162    AD4830-19.1-YYYY 19.1  500  1,060 9.55 20.25
116    AD4830-14.5-YYYY 14.5 500  1,397  1.95 20.25  163    AD4830-19.2-YYYY 19.2  500  1,055 9.60 20.25
117    AD4830-14.6-YYYY 14.6 500  1,387  1.95 20.25  164    AD4830-19.3-YYYY 19.3  500  1,049 9.65 20.25
118    AD4830-14.7-YYYY 14.7 500  1,378  1.95 20.25  165    AD4830-19.4-YYYY 19.4  500  1,044 9.70 20.25
119    AD4830-14.8-YYYY 14.8 500  1,368  1.95 20.25  166    AD4830-19.5-YYYY 19.5  500  1,038 9.75 20.25
120    AD4830-14.9-YYYY 14.9 500  1,359  1.95 20.25  167    AD4830-19.6-YYYY 19.6  500  1,033 9.80 20.25
121    AD4830-15.0-YYYY 15.0 500  1,350  1.95 20.25  168    AD4830-19.7-YYYY 19.7  500  1,028 9.85 20.25
122    AD4830-15.1-YYYY 15.1 500  1,341  1.95 20.25  169    AD4830-19.8-YYYY 19.8  500  1,023 9.90 20.25
123    AD4830-15.2-YYYY 15.2 500  1,332  1.95 20.25  170    AD4830-19.9-YYYY 19.9  500  1,018 9.95 20.25
124    AD4830-15.3-YYYY 15.3 500  1,324  1.95 20.25  171    AD4830-20.0-YYYY 20.0  500  1,013 10.00 20.25
125    AD4830-15.4-YYYY 15.4 500  1,315  1.95 20.25  172    AD4830-20.1-YYYY 20.1  500  1,007 10.05 20.25
126    AD4830-15.5-YYYY 15.5 500  1,306  1.95 20.25  173    AD4830-20.2-YYYY 20.2  500  1,002 10.10 20.25
127    AD4830-15.6-YYYY 15.6 500  1,298  1.95 20.25  174    AD4830-20.3-YYYY 20.3  500  998  10.15 20.25
128    AD4830-15.7-YYYY 15.7 500  1,290  1.95 20.25  175    AD4830-20.4-YYYY 20.4  500  993  10.20 20.25
129    AD4830-15.8-YYYY 15.8 500  1,282  1.95 20.25  176    AD4830-20.5-YYYY 20.5  500  988  10.25 20.25
130    AD4830-15.9-YYYY 15.9 500  1,274  1.95 20.25  177    AD4830-20.6-YYYY 20.6  500  983  10.30 20.25
131    AD4830-16.0-YYYY 16.0 500  1,266  1.95 20.25  178    AD4830-20.7-YYYY 20.7  500  978  10.35 20.25
132    AD4830-16.1-YYYY 16.1 500  1,258  1.95 20.25  179    AD4830-20.8-YYYY 20.8  500  974  10.40 20.25
133    AD4830-16.2-YYYY 16.2 500  1,250  1.95 20.25  180    AD4830-20.9-YYYY 20.9  500  969  10.45 20.25
134    AD4830-16.3-YYYY 16.3 500  1,242  1.95 20.25  181    AD4830-21.0-YYYY 21.0  500  964  10.50 20.25
135    AD4830-16.4-YYYY 16.4 500  1,235  1.95 20.25  182    AD4830-21.1-YYYY 21.1  500  960  10.55 20.25
136    AD4830-16.5-YYYY 16.5 500  1,227  1.95 20.25  183    AD4830-21.2-YYYY 21.2  500  955  10.60 20.25
137    AD4830-16.6-YYYY 16.6 500  1,220  1.95 20.25  184    AD4830-21.3-YYYY 21.3  500  951  10.65 20.25
138    AD4830-16.7-YYYY 16.7 500  1,213  1.95 20.25  185    AD4830-21.4-YYYY 21.4  500  946  10.70 20.25
139    AD4830-16.8-YYYY 16.8 500  1,205  1.95 20.25  186    AD4830-21.5-YYYY 21.5  500  942  10.75 20.25
140    AD4830-16.9-YYYY 16.9 500  1,198  1.95 20.25  187    AD4830-21.6-YYYY 21.6  500  938  10.80 20.25
141    AD4830-17.0-YYYY 17.0 500  1,191  1.95 20.25  188    AD4830-21.7-YYYY 21.7  500  933  10.85 20.25
No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
189189189189    AD4830-21.8-YYYY 21.8  500  929  10.90 20.25  189189189189    AD4830-26.5-YYYY 26.5  500  764  13.25 20.25
190190190190    AD4830-21.9-YYYY 21.9  500  925  10.95 20.25  190190190190    AD4830-26.6-YYYY 26.6  500  761  13.30 20.25
191191191191    AD4830-22.0-YYYY 22.0  500  920  11.00 20.25  191191191191    AD4830-26.7-YYYY 26.7  500  758  13.35 20.25
192192192192    AD4830-22.1-YYYY 22.1  500  916  11.05 20.25  192192192192    AD4830-26.8-YYYY 26.8  500  756  13.40 20.25
193193193193    AD4830-22.2-YYYY 22.2  500  912  11.10 20.25  193193193193    AD4830-26.9-YYYY 26.9  500  753  13.45 20.25
194194194194    AD4830-22.3-YYYY 22.3  500  908  11.15 20.25  194194194194    AD4830-27.0-YYYY 27.0  500  750  13.50 20.25
195195195195    AD4830-22.4-YYYY 22.4  500  904  11.20 20.25
196196196196    AD4830-22.5-YYYY 22.5  500  900  11.25 20.25
197197197197    AD4830-22.6-YYYY 22.6  500  896  11.30 20.25
198198198198    AD4830-22.7-YYYY 22.7  500  892  11.35 20.25
199199199199    AD4830-22.8-YYYY 22.8  500  888  11.40 20.25
200200200200    AD4830-22.9-YYYY 22.9  500  884  11.45 20.25
201201201201    AD4830-23.0-YYYY 23.0  500  880  11.50 20.25
202202202202    AD4830-23.1-YYYY 23.1  500  877  11.55 20.25
203203203203    AD4830-23.2-YYYY 23.2  500  873  11.60 20.25
204204204204    AD4830-23.3-YYYY 23.3  500  869  11.65 20.25
205205205205    AD4830-23.4-YYYY 23.4  500  865  11.70 20.25
206206206206    AD4830-23.5-YYYY 23.5  500  862  11.75 20.25
207207207207    AD4830-23.6-YYYY 23.6  500  858  11.80 20.25
208208208208    AD4830-23.7-YYYY 23.7  500  854  11.85 20.25
209209209209    AD4830-23.8-YYYY 23.8  500  851  11.90 20.25
210210210210    AD4830-23.9-YYYY 23.9  500  847  11.95 20.25
211211211211    AD4830-24.0-YYYY 24.0  500  844  12.00 20.25
212212212212    AD4830-24.1-YYYY 24.1  500  840  12.05 20.25
213213213213    AD4830-24.2-YYYY 24.2  500  837  12.10 20.25
214214214214    AD4830-24.3-YYYY 24.3  500  833  12.15 20.25
215215215215    AD4830-24.4-YYYY 24.4  500  830  12.20 20.25
216216216216    AD4830-24.5-YYYY 24.5  500  827  12.25 20.25
217217217217    AD4830-24.6-YYYY 24.6  500  823  12.30 20.25
218218218218    AD4830-24.7-YYYY 24.7  500  820  12.35 20.25
219219219219    AD4830-24.8-YYYY 24.8  500  817  12.40 20.25
220220220220    AD4830-24.9-YYYY 24.9  500  813  12.45 20.25
221221221221    AD4830-25.0-YYYY 25.0  500  810  12.50 20.25
222222222222    AD4830-25.1-YYYY 25.1  500  807  12.55 20.25
223223223223    AD4830-25.2-YYYY 25.2  500  804  12.60 20.25
224224224224    AD4830-25.3-YYYY 25.3  500  800  12.65 20.25
225225225225    AD4830-25.4-YYYY 25.4  500  797  12.70 20.25
226226226226    AD4830-25.5-YYYY 25.5  500  794  12.75 20.25
227227227227    AD4830-25.6-YYYY 25.6  500  791  12.80 20.25
228228228228    AD4830-25.7-YYYY 25.7  500  788  12.85 20.25
229229229229    AD4830-25.8-YYYY 25.8  500  785  12.90 20.25
230230230230    AD4830-25.9-YYYY 25.9  500  782  12.95 20.25
231231231231    AD4830-26.0-YYYY 26.0  500  779  13.00 20.25
232232232232    AD4830-26.1-YYYY 26.1  500  776  13.05 20.25
233233233233    AD4830-26.2-YYYY 26.2  500  773  13.10 20.25
232323234444    AD4830-26.3-YYYY 26.3  500  770  13.15 20.25
235235235235    AD4830-26.4-YYYY 26.4  500  767  13.20 20.25